

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2448**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, restore “90” and delete “60”.

2 In line 17, restore “90” and delete “60”.

3 In line 19, restore “90-day” and delete “60-day”.

4 In line 21, restore “90-day” and delete “60-day”.

5 In line 22, restore “90-day” and delete “60-day”.

6 In line 24, delete “60-day” and insert “90-day”.

7 Delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:

8 “(a) The matter shall be submitted to the State Conciliation Service for  
9 mediation as provided in ORS 662.405 to 662.455 for a period of up to 15 days  
10 from the date of the first mediation session.

11 “(b) If the parties fail to reach an agreement through the mediation re-  
12 quired by paragraph (a) of this subsection, the matter shall be submitted to  
13 the Employment Relations Board for binding arbitration as provided in ORS  
14 243.742 and 243.746.”.

15 In line 27, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

16

---